Diary Summary

1- 31 December 2023
Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles
(such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not
include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this
table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national
security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

4/12/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

6/12/2023

7/12/2023

Schedule Time

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

8:10 AM - 8:20 AM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

5:10 PM - 5:20 PM

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

Meeting

MEET: Te Puni Kokiri

CABINET

MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

MEDIA: RNZ Morning Report

Commission Opening of Parliament

MEET: Department of Conservation

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB

State Opening of Parliament

MEET: Ministers Bishop and Upston

Location

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Officials

Cabinet Ministers

Officials

Media

Officials

Media

Hon Bishop, Hon
Upston and Officials

Portfolio

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Executive

Associate Housing

Conservation

Associate Housing
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8/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

12/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

14/12/2023

14/12/2023

15/12/2023

10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

9:45AM-10:45AM

12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

7:50 AM - 8:00 AM

8:30 AM - 9:30 AM

10:45 AM - 12:00 PM

3:45 PM - 4:30 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

9:00 AM - 11:40 AM

Powhiri - Nga Tumuaki hou mo te Kura o Tipene

MEET: Te Puni Kokiri

CABINET

MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

MEET: Te Puni Kokiri

MEDIA: Radio Waatea

MEET: Tamati Kruger Chair Te Uru Taumatua

EVENT: Mihi Whakatau for the Minister for Maori

Development and Whanau Ora

MEET: Hon. Denis Marshall [former Minister of
Conservation]

MEET: Department of Conservation

MEET: Mike Neho, Tumu Whakarae, Te Paepae o Te

Kaahui o Rauru

MEET: Te Matawai for bilateral

MEET: Wise Group

Auckland

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

via phone

Parliament Buildings

Te Puni Kokiri

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Hamilton

Officials

Cabinet Ministers

Officials

Officials

Media

Hon. Denis Marshall
[former Minister of
Conservation]

Officials

WISE Group and
various other social
housing providers

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Associate Housing

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Conservation

Conservation

Maori Development

Associate Housing
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15/12/2023

15/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

20/12/2023

20/12/2023

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

9:45 AM - 10:45 AM

12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

2:30 PM - 3:15 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

9:15 AM - 9:45 AM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

7:00 PM - 7:30 PM

7:30 PM - 8:00 PM

9:30 AM - 10:15 AM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

MEET: Rotorua Mayor Tania Tapsell

MEET: Te Arawa Lakes Trust

MEET: Te Puni Kokiri

CABINET

MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

MEET: Te Aka Whai Ora Board

HUI: Te Taura Whiri Bilateral

MEET: Kainga Ora Board

MEET: Te Puni Kokiri

MEET: Milford Opportunities Project

MEET: Milford Opportunities Project

MEET: Officials

MEET: Chief Judge Dr Caren Fox, Maori Land Court,
and Terina Cowen (Te Puni Kokiri)

Rotorua

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings /

Online

Parliament Buildings /
Online

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Hon. Bishop

Officials

Cabinet Ministers

Officials

Hon Dr. Reti and
Officials

Kainga Ora Board

Officials

Hon. Brown and Hon.
Doocey

Hon. Brown and Hon.
Doocey

Dave Samuels, Penny
Nelson, Andrew
Chrisp & Lillian

Associate Housing

Maori Crown Relations

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Executive

Associate Housing

Maori Development

Associate Housing

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Conservaton

Conservaton

Maori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti

Maori Development
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20/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

22/12/2023

22/12/2023

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

11:00 AM - 12:30 PM

3:15PM - 4:30 PM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

MEET: Lil Anderson - Te Arawhiti

Meet: Penny Nelson, Director-General

EVENT: Immunisation Launch

MEET: Hon. Upston and Pou Tangata Chairs

MEET: Dave Samuels, CE of Te Puni Kokiri

MEET: Lil Anderson, CE of Te Arawhiti

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Porirua

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Hon. Upston, Dame
Naida Glavish and
Rahui Papa

Maori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti

Conservation

Maori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti Maori
Development and Whanau Ora

Maori Development & Whanau Ora

Maori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti
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