Diary Summary

1 - 31 December 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio	
4/12/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Te Puni Kokiri	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Development & Whānau Ora	
4/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	CABINET	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	Executive	
4/12/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Associate Housing	
5/12/2023	8:10 AM - 8:20 AM	MEDIA: RNZ Morning Report		Media		
5/12/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Commission Opening of Parliament	Parliament Buildings			
5/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Department of Conservation	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Conservation	
5/12/2023	5:10 PM - 5:20 PM	MEDIA: Newstalk ZB		Media		
6/12/2023	10:30 AM - 12:00 PM	State Opening of Parliament	Parliament Buildings			
7/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Ministers Bishop and Upston	Parliament Buildings	Hon Bishop, Hon Upston and Officials	Associate Housing	
					Diary Summary - 1 December 2023 - 31 December 2023	

8/12/2023	10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Pōwhiri - Ngā Tumuaki hou mō te Kura o Tīpene	Auckland		
				97	
11/12/2023	9:45AM-10:45AM	MEET: Te Puni Kokiri	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Development & Whānau Ora
11/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	CABINET	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	
11/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Associate Housing
12/12/2023	4:30 PM - 5:15 PM	MEET: Te Puni Kokiri	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Development & Whānau Ora
13/12/2023	7:50 AM - 8:00 AM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	via phone	Media	
13/12/2023	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Tamati Kruger Chair Te Uru Taumatua	Parliament Buildings		
13/12/2023	10:45 AM - 12:00 PM	EVENT: Mihi Whakatau for the Minister for Māori Development and Whānau Ora	Te Puni Kõkiri		
13/12/2023	3:45 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Hon. Denis Marshall [former Minister of Conservation]	Parliament Buildings	Hon. Denis Marshall [former Minister of Conservation]	Conservation
13/12/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Department of Conservation	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Conservation
14/12/2023	9:00 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Mike Neho, Tumu Whakarae, Te Paepae o Te Kaahui o Rauru	Parliament Buildings		
14/12/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Te Mātāwai for bilateral	Parliament Buildings		Māori Development
15/12/2023	9:00 AM - 11:40 AM	MEET: Wise Group	Hamilton	WISE Group and various other social housing providers	Associate Housing

15/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Rotorua Mayor Tania Tapsell	Rotorua	Hon. Bishop	Associate Housing
15/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Te Arawa Lakes Trust		×798	Māori Crown Relations
18/12/2023	9:45 AM - 10:45 AM	MEET: Te Puni Kōkiri	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Development & Whānau Ora
18/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	CABINET	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	Executive
18/12/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Ministry of Housing and Urban Development	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Associate Housing
18/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:15 PM	MEET: Te Aka Whai Ora Board	Parliament Buildings	Hon Dr. Reti and Officials	
18/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	HUI: Te Taura Whiri Bilateral	Parliament Buildings		Māori Development
19/12/2023	9:15 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Kainga Ora Board	Parliament Buildings	Kāinga Ora Board	Associate Housing
19/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Te Puni Kōkiri	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Development & Whānau Ora
19/12/2023	7:00 PM - 7:30 PM	MEET: Milford Opportunities Project	Parliament Buildings / Online	Hon. Brown and Hon. Doocey	Conservaton
19/12/2023	7:30 PM - 8:00 PM	MEET: Milford Opportunities Project	Parliament Buildings / Online	Hon. Brown and Hon. Doocey	Conservaton
20/12/2023	9:30 AM - 10:15 AM	MEET: Officials	Parliament Buildings	Dave Samuels, Penny Nelson, Andrew Chrisp & Lillian	Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti
20/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Chief Judge Dr Caren Fox, Māori Land Court, and Terina Cowen (Te Puni Kōkiri)	Parliament Buildings		Māori Development

20/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Lil Anderson - Te Arawhiti	Parliament Buildings		Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti
				2	
21/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	Meet: Penny Nelson, Director-General	Parliament Buildings	3,790	Conservation
21/12/2023	11:00 AM - 12:30 PM	EVENT: Immunisation Launch	Porirua	HOULE	
21/12/2023	3:15 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Hon. Upston and Pou Tangata Chairs	Parliament Buildings	Hon. Upston, Dame Naida Glavish and Rahui Papa	Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti Māori Development and Whānau Ora
22/12/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Dave Samuels, CE of Te Puni Kōkiri	Parliament Buildings		Māori Development & Whānau Ora
22/12/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Lil Anderson, CE of Te Arawhiti	Parliament Buildings		Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti